

Office of The Addl. Chief General Manager Regional office
MPPMCL E-4 Arera Colony Bhopal
Phone No. 0755-2423044, 2423046 (fax), 4056770
(Owned by Government of M.P. Undertaking)

Ref. No : CGM/RO/T-20/2025/47

Date: 17-01-2025

Corrigendum-1

This is for information of all the bidders that following amendments/Prebid Response/Corrigendum are being made in tender documents (Ref. Tender Notice No. ACGGM(RO)/20 for selection of bidders for the Interior works & Allied services for new office building of MPPMCL at E-4 Arera colony Bhopal i/c Interior Furnishing Works, Fire Fighting works, Electrification, Plumbing work, Landscaping Work etc. complete.

The bidders are advised to take into account the following amendments/Prebid Response/Corrigendum before submission of their bids against this tender. If any bidder has already submitted his/her bid, then he/she should resubmit his/her bid taking into account following amendments/Prebid Response/Corrigendum.

Ref.No.& page in Tender documents.	Existing Clause	Revised Clause
Qualification Criteria, Page 39, clause no. 8 (3)	<p>8 (3) Section C</p> <p>i. Civil Building contractors registered in any Govt./semi-Govt./ Autonomous bodies/Discoms organization are eligible to apply.</p> <p style="text-align: center;">AND</p> <p>ii. The contractors who have experience of undertaking similar works and who fulfil the following criteria are eligible to tender:</p> <p>a. Should have carried out minimum one similar work during last 3 accounting years (ending 31.03.2024) with work order value should be more than 70 % of Cost of tender value.</p> <p style="text-align: center;">OR</p> <p>Should have carried out minimum two similar works during last 3 accounting years (ending 31.03.2024) with work order value (individually) should be more than 40% Cost of tender value each.</p> <p>iii. The Minimum Average Annual Turnover (MAAT) of the last best 2 years out of the last 3 accounting years (FY 2020-21, FY 2021-22, FY 2023-24) should be 25.8 Cr and the Minimum Average Annual Turnover (MAAT) in last 3 accounting years (FY 2020-21, FY 2021-22, FY 2023-24) should be 19.35 Cr</p>	<p>8 (3) Section C</p> <p>i. Civil Building contractors registered in any Govt./semi-Govt./ Autonomous bodies/Discoms organization are eligible to apply.</p> <p style="text-align: center;">AND</p> <p>ii. The contractors who have experience of undertaking similar works and who fulfil the following criteria are eligible to tender:</p> <p>a. Should have carried out minimum one similar work during last 5 accounting years (ending 31.03.2024) with work order value should be more than 70 % of Cost of tender value.</p> <p style="text-align: center;">OR</p> <p>Should have carried out minimum two similar works during last 5 accounting years (ending 31.03.2024) with work order value (individually) should be more than 40% Cost of tender value each.</p> <p>iii. The Minimum Average Annual Turnover (MAAT) of the last best 2 years out of the last 3 accounting years (FY 2021-22, FY 2022-23, FY 2023-24) should be 25.8 Cr and the Minimum</p>

	<p>supported with copies of audited balance sheets or a registered Chartered Accountant certified statement of accounts.</p> <p>iv. The Bidder shall have Liquid assets (LA) and/or evidence of access to or availability of credit facilities of NOT less than 40% of the tender value as on the last date of submission of tender.</p>	<p>Average Annual Turnover (MAAT) in last 3 accounting years (FY 2021-22, FY 2022-23, FY 2023-24) should be 19.35 Cr supported with copies of audited balance sheets or a registered Chartered Accountant certified statement of accounts.</p> <p>iv. The Bidder shall have Liquid assets (LA) and/or evidence of access to or availability of credit facilities of NOT less than 40% of the tender value as on the last date of submission of tender.</p>
--	--	--



ACGM (R.O.)

**M.P.Power Management Co.Ltd.
Bhopal**